FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

RE



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Prademark Office

101628460 M&G-1165.37USC3 To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): National Computer Systems, Inc. NCS Pearson, Inc. 11000 Prairie Lakes Drive 2.26.01 11000 Prairie Lakes Drive Eden Prairie, Minnesota 55344 Eden Prairie, Minnesota 55344 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?

Yes
No Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Change of Name Security Agreement Other: Execution Date: November 1, 2000 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 6,183,261 B1 Additional numbers attached?
Yes
No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1. document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Enclosed Authorize Name: Katherine M. DeVries Smith Address: Merchant & Gould P.C. Authorized to be charged to deposit account P.O. Box 2903 Minneapolis, MN 55402-0903 8. Please charge any additional fees or credit any 00000034 618326! E overpayments to our Deposit account number: 13-2725 13/07/2001 DBYRNE 40,00 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Katherine M. DeVries Smith February 20

Do not detach this portion

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Name of Person Signing

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks **Box Assignments** Washington, D.C. 20231



Date

PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

> **PATENT** REEL: 011541 FRAME: 0763

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

MINNESOTA SECRETARY OF STATE

AMENDMENT OF ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

READ INSTRUCTIONS LISTED BELOW, BEFORE COMPLETING THIS FORM.

CORPORATE NAME: (List the name of the company prior to any desired name change)	
NATIONAL COMPUTER SYST	
MATTONAL COMPUTER SIST	Erb, Ino.
This amendment is effective on the day it is file 30 days after filing with the Secretary of State	ed with the Secretary of State, unless you indicate another date, no later that
	Effective: November 1, 2000
The following amendment(s) to articles regulating the above corporation were adopted: (Insert full text of newly amended article(s) Indicating which article(s) is (are) being amended or added.) If the full text of the amendment will not fit in the space provided, attach additional numbered pages. (Total number of pages including this form 1) ARTICLE 1.	
Article I. of the Articles of In	corporation is amended in its entirety as follows:
The name of this corporation	is NCS Pearson, Inc. (the "Company").
	•
	to Minnesota Statutes chapter 302A or 317A. I certify that I am authorized to hat I understand that by signing this amendment, I am subject to the penaltic had signed this amendment under oath. (Signature of Authorized Person)

information will prevent the Office from approving or further processing this filing.

If you have any questions please contact the Secretary of State's office at (651)296-2803.

RETURN TO:

Secretary of State

180 State Office Bldg., 100 Constitution Ave. St. Paul, MN 55155-1299, (651)296-2803

06921340 Rev. 10/98

OCT 24 2000

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED

Mary hiffmens
Secretary of State

PATENT

REEL: 011541 FRAME: 0764

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Applicant:

CLARK ET AL.

Docket:

1165.37USC3

Patent No.:

6,183,261 B1

Issued:

February 6, 2001

Title:

COLLABORATIVE AND QUALITY CONTROL SCORING SYSTEM AND METHOD

CERTIFICATE UNDER 37 CFR 1.8:

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail, with sufficient postage, in an envelope addressed to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231 on February 20, 2001.

BOX ASSIGNMENTS

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231

Sir:

We are transmitting herewith the attached:

Transmittal Sheet in duplicate containing Certificate of Mailing

Check(s) in the amount of \$40.00, for Recordation of Name Change Fee

Other: Recordation Form Cover Sheet w/Amendment of Articles of Incorporation

Return postcard

Please consider this a PETITION FOR EXTENSION OF TIME for a sufficient number of months to enter these papers, if appropriate. Please charge any additional fees or credit overpayment to Deposit Account No. 13-2725. A duplicate of this sheet is enclosed.

MERCHANT & GOULD P.C. P.O. Box 2903, Minneapolis, MN 55402-0903 (612) 332-5300

Name: Katherine M. DeVries Smith

Reg. No.: 42,157 KDS/JPC:pll

(PTO TRANSMITTAL - POST ISSUANCE)

PATENT REEL: 011541 FRAME: 0765

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Applicant:

CLARK ET AL.

Docket: 1165.37USC3

Patent No.:

6,183,261 B1

Issued:

February 6, 2001

Title:

COLLABORATIVE AND QUALITY CONTROL SCORING SYSTEM AND METHOD

CERTIFICATE UNDER 37 CFR 1.8:

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail, with sufficient postage, in an envelope addressed to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231 on February 2001.

Katherine M. DeVries Smith

BOX ASSIGNMENTS

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231

Sir:

We are transmitting herewith the attached:

☐ Transmittal Sheet in duplicate containing Certificate of Mailing

Check(s) in the amount of \$40.00, for Recordation of Name Change Fee

Other: Recordation Form Cover Sheet w/Amendment of Articles of Incorporation

Return postcard

Please consider this a PETITION FOR EXTENSION OF TIME for a sufficient number of months to enter these papers, if appropriate. Please charge any additional fees or credit overpayment to Deposit Account No. 13-2725. A duplicate of this sheet is enclosed.

MERCHANT & GOULD P.C. P.O. Box 2903, Minneapolis, MN 55402-0903 (612) 332-5300

AJJJA
PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE

RECORDED: 02/26/2001

Name: Katherine M. DeVries Smith

Reg. No.: 42,157 KDS/JPC:pll

(PTO TRANSMITTAL - POST ISSUANCE)

PATENT REEL: 011541 FRAME: 0766